RESOLUTION No. R- 266303

JUL 28 1986

Adopted on\_

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF TECOLOTE CANYON EROSION CONTROL, San Diego, California filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on JUL 28 1986 and bearing official Document No. 10.0.164014 be, and the same are hereby approved.
- 2. That the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF TECOLOTE CANYON EROSION CONTROL.
- 4. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$1,072,400 from CIP No. 22-050 MISSION BAY WATER QUALITY is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the Engineering and Development Department, to retain excess budgeted funds, if any, in CIP No. 22-050 MISSION BAY WATER QUALITY.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

7/15/86

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 7420 A.C. No. 8700086

R-87-18

## The City of San Diego

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	.OTTED	BALANC	E A	C 8700086
								ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	057	7
forth in	thef	oregoing	g resolut							for the purpose set te into the Treasury,
			400.00	)			Fund_	30244		
Purj	pose_	Author	izing e	xpendi	ture of fo	unds for	constru	ction of !	<u> [ecolot</u>	e Canyon Erosion
C	ontro	1.				,				
Date		uly 14	, 1	986		By:	Lilla	AUDITOR AI	Saz NB COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1			30244	104	4220	220500				\$1,072,400.00
	1									
	-									
<u> </u>								TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$1,072,400.00
			CER	TIFICA	TION OF	UNEN	CUMBERI	ED BALAI	NCE	FUND OVERRIDE
requires purpose Treasus same ar anticipa	ments e of sa ry, or re to t ated t	s of the C nid contr are anti- be drawn to come i	Charter o ract, that cipated t n, and th into the	f the Cit sufficie to come at the sa Treasur	y of San Di ent moneys into the T aid moneys	iego, that to meet reasury, s now ac redit of sa	sufficient the obliga- to the cred tually in t	moneys ha tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	ave been d contra propria ry, togetl	conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Purpos	e						<del></del>	<del></del>		
							····	····		
Date			, 1	9		Ву:	<del></del>			
						·		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY		I		1	COUNTING	<del></del>	T	T = . =	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
<u> </u>	+					<u> </u>				
							<u> </u>		<del> </del>	
			1					TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)		···			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TOTAL		FUND OVERRIDE
NOTE:	Cont	ingent	upon ap	prova1	of FY'87			Ordinance	44	AC 8700086
		0:	1916		R-	266	303	JUL 28	1986	

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1986 JUL 17 AM 9 OI SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

01917

Passed and adopted by the Council of The Ci	JUL 28 1986			
by the following vote:	ry or our Drego or		······································	
Council Members	Yeas Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
Abbe Wolfsheimer				
Bill Cleator				
Gloria McColl				
William Jones				
Ed Struiksma				
Mike Gotch				
Judy McCarty				
Uvaldo Martinez				
Mayor Maureen O'Connor				
AUTHENTICATED BY:	Mayo	MAUREEN O	Diego, California.	
(Seal)	City Cl		an Diego, California.	
	By May	u J. Pi	Meenvo, Deputy.	
	•			
•				
	Office of the City	Clerk, San Diego	, California	
F N	Resolution $R$ – 26630	Adopted	JUL 28 1986	

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
1986 JUL 17 AM 9: 0:1
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

M 38 ME

01919

Wife of the said